
Effective OCTOBER 25, 2012

zephaire 50e
electric convection oven

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

BLODGETT OVEN COMPANY
44 Lakeside Avenue, Burlington, Vermont 05401 USA  Telephone: (802) 658-6600  Fax: (802) 860-3732

www.blodgett.com

P/N 55324 Rev B

Superseding All Previous Parts Lists.
The Company reserves the right to make substitution in the event that items specified are not available.

ERRORS:  Descriptive and/or typographic errors are subject to correction.



OCTOBER 25, 2012	 2	 ZEPHAIRE-50E

electrical components 
Ref.	P art
No.	 No.	 Description

1      	  32313	 Motor, 230V, 1/4 HP, 1 SP (Qty 1)
2      	  6138	 Blower Wheel, 8-1/2" Diameter (Qty 1)
3       	 18226	 Timer, 60 Minute, 240V, 60 HZ (Qty 1)
4       	 16686	 Knob, Timer (Qty 1)
5      	 20350	 Buzzer, 240V (Qty 1)
            16605	 Fuse, 10 AMP, 600V (Qty 2)
6   	 20442	 Fuse Holder, 30 AMP (Qty 2)
7      	 33152	 Temperature Controller (Qty 1)
8	 16686	 Knob, Thermostat (Qty 1)
        	 18588	 Probe, Temperature (Qty 1)
9          16037	 Indicator Light, 250V, Red, Round (Qty 1)
10      	 30464	 Switch, Power Rocker, DPST, Matt Black
		  (Qty 1)
11 	 30465	 Switch, Cool Down Rocker, DPDT, Matt 	
		  Black (Qty 1)
12	 4888	 Lug, Grounding (Qty 2)
13    	 90588	 Contactor, 50 AMP (Qty 1)
14	 11204	 Terminal Block, 90 AMP, 3 Pole (Qty 1)
15    	 21430	 Fan, Axial 230V, 34 CFM, 3" (Qty 1)
	 22025	 Cord Set Assy., 8 Foot, 1 PH (Qty 1)
	 16680	 Cord Set Assy., 8 Foot, 3 PH (Qty 1)
16   	 33946	 Switch Assy., Door (Qty 1)
17  	 30487	 Element Assy., 208V (Qty 1)
17	 30488	 Element Assy., 240V (Qty 1)

door components 
Ref.	P art
No.	 No.	 Description

	 	 34131	 Door Assy, Glass Fazoli's Only	
	 8589	 Handle, Door (Qty 1)
19     	 17946	 Catch Assy., Door (on Door) (Qty 1)                     
20     	 17865	 Latch, Roller (on Oven) (Qty 1)
	 15382	 Hinge & Screws (Set of 2)
21	 30444	 Pin, Door Switch Activator (Qty 1)
	 30855	 Hinge Plate & Screws (Qty 1)
22	 39606	 Gasket Assy., Door Perimeter (Qty 1)
23	 90086	 Nameplate, Blodgett 7-3/4" (Qty 1)

stands 
Ref.	P art
No.	 No.	 Description

	 11993	 Stand, 5 3/4" Stainless
	 10857	 Stand, 7" Stainless
	 18479	 Stand, 16" Stainless w/ Shelf
	 10856	 Stand, 19" Stainless w/ Shelf
	 10855	 Stand, 24" Stainless w/ Shelf
	 10854	 Stand, 33" Stainless w/ Shelf
	 18482	 Stand, 16" Stainless w/ Shelf & Casters
	 11437	 Stand, 19" Stainless w/ Shelf & Casters
	 15151	 Stand, 24" Stainless w/ Shelf & Casters
	 15153	 Stand, 33" Stainless w/ Shelf & Casters
	 30028	 Stand, 33" Stainless w/ Shelf and Feet 
		  (KFC only)
	 16002	 Casters, Stand (Set of 4)
	 20435	 Legs, 4" w/ Bolts (Set of 4)
	 20497	 Shelf, Stand, Stainless (Qty 1)

interior components 
Ref.	P art
No.	 No.	 Description

18	 35772	 Liner Baffle Asy, Porcelain  (Qty 1)
	 9704	 Screen Assy, Baffle S/S  (Qty 1)
	 31311	 Rack Support (Set of 2)
	 22637	 Rack, Wire (20-7/8" x 14-5/8") (Each)

exterior components 
Ref.	P art
No.	 No.	 Description

24	 30853	 Body Top & Sides, S/S (Qty.1)
	 30179	 Access Cover, RH, S/S (Qty. 1)
	 6415	 Vent, Steam S/S (Qty. )
25	 30856	 Control Panel & Decal Assy. (Qty.1)

exclusive to export 50 hz 
Ref.	P art
No.	 No.	 Description

	 20084	 Timer, 60 Minute, 240V, 50 HZ (Qty 1)
	 16686	 Knob, Control (Qty 2)
	 19480	 Blower Wheel (Qty 1)
	 19565	 Liner Baffle Assy., Porcelain (Qty 1)	

	 ASAP Distributor Required Stocking Parts
	 Doors Are Not Returnable

IMPORTANT:  When ordering parts, please provide the 
model, gas type and serial number of the oven.  The 
identification plate is located on the left side of the 
combustion compartment and, also, above the control panel 
under the ledge.



OCTOBER 25, 2012	 3	 ZEPHAIRE-50E

24

22

23

19

18

21 20 16

14

13

5

1

15
2

17

10

11

6

26

8

4

7

3

12

9

25


