

ZEPHAIRE 50E ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST



EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 25, 2012

Superseding All Previous Parts Lists.

The Company reserves the right to make substitution in the event that items specified are not available. ERRORS: Descriptive and/or typographic errors are subject to correction.

BLODGETT OVEN COMPANY

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

Ref. <u>No</u> .	Part <u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>
1	32313	Motor, 230V, 1/4 HP, 1 SP (Qty 1)
2	6138	Blower Wheel, 8-1/2" Diameter (Qty 1)
3	18226	Timer, 60 Minute, 240V, 60 HZ (Qty 1)
4	16686	Knob, Timer (Qty 1)
5	20350	Buzzer, 240V (Qty 1)
	16605	Fuse, 10 AMP, 600V (Qty 2)
6	20442	Fuse Holder, 30 AMP (Qty 2)
7	33152	Temperature Controller (Qty 1)
8	16686	Knob, Thermostat (Qty 1)
	18588	Probe, Temperature (Qty 1)
9	16037	Indicator Light, 250V, Red, Round (Qty 1)
10	30464	Switch, Power Rocker, DPST, Matt Black (Qty 1)
11	30465	Switch, Cool Down Rocker, DPDT, Matt Black (Qty 1)
12	4888	Lug, Grounding (Qty 2)
13	90588	Contactor, 50 AMP (Qty 1)
14	11204	Terminal Block, 90 AMP, 3 Pole (Qty 1)
15	21430	Fan, Axial 230V, 34 CFM, 3" (Qty 1)
	22025	Cord Set Assy., 8 Foot, 1 PH (Qty 1)
	16680	Cord Set Assy., 8 Foot, 3 PH (Qty 1)
16	33946	Switch Assy., Door (Qty 1)
17	30487	Element Assy., 208V (Qty 1)
17	30488	Element Assy., 240V (Qty 1)
		() -)

DOOR COMPONENTS

Ref. <u>No</u> .	Part <u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>
♦	34131	Door Assy, Glass Fazoli's Only
	8589	Handle, Door (Qty 1)
19	17946	Catch Assy., Door (on Door) (Qty 1)
20	17865	Latch, Roller (on Oven) (Qty 1)
	15382	Hinge & Screws (Set of 2)
21	30444	Pin, Door Switch Activator (Qty 1)
	30855	Hinge Plate & Screws (Qty 1)
22	39606	Gasket Assy., Door Perimeter (Qty 1)
23	90086	Nameplate, Blodgett 7-3/4" (Qty 1)

STANDS

Ref. <u>No</u> .	Part <u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>
	11993	Stand, 5 3/4" Stainless
	10857	Stand, 7" Stainless
	18479	Stand, 16" Stainless w/ Shelf
	10856	Stand, 19" Stainless w/ Shelf
	10855	Stand, 24" Stainless w/ Shelf
	10854	Stand, 33" Stainless w/ Shelf
	18482	Stand, 16" Stainless w/ Shelf & Casters
	11437	Stand, 19" Stainless w/ Shelf & Casters
	15151	Stand, 24" Stainless w/ Shelf & Casters
	15153	Stand, 33" Stainless w/ Shelf & Casters
	30028	Stand, 33" Stainless w/ Shelf and Feet
		(KFC only)
	16002	Casters, Stand (Set of 4)
	20435	Legs, 4" w/ Bolts (Set of 4)
	20497	Shelf, Stand, Stainless (Qty 1)

INTERIOR COMPONENTS

Ref. <u>No</u> .	Part <u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>
18	35772 9704	Liner Baffle Asy, Porcelain (Qty 1) Screen Assy, Baffle S/S (Qty 1)
	31311	Rack Support (Set of 2)
	22637	Rack, Wire (20-7/8" x 14-5/8") (Each)

EXTERIOR COMPONENTS

Ref. <u>No</u> .	Part <u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>
24	30853 30179	Body Top & Sides, S/S (Qty.1) Access Cover, RH, S/S (Qty. 1)
	6415	Vent, Steam S/S (Qty.)
25	30856	Control Panel & Decal Assy. (Qty.1)

EXCLUSIVE TO EXPORT 50 HZ

Ref.	Part	-
<u>No</u> .	<u>No.</u>	<u>Description</u>
	20084	Timer, 60 Minute, 240V, 50 HZ (Qty 1)
	16686	Knob, Control (Qty 2)
	19480	Blower Wheel (Qty 1)
	19565	Liner Baffle Assy., Porcelain (Qty 1)

